

#### Request for Quotation

PSH80197

address correspondence to a tention of ROBERTA WAGNER

304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES PINECREST HOSPITAL 105 SOUTH EISENHOWER DRIVE

BECKLEY, WV 25801

304-256-6614

 NAME/ADDRES	S HERE
13 M 9 * 0 . #	·· a ···

Multiplex, Inc. P. O. Box 505 Summersville, W.V. 26651

FREIGHT TERMS FOB. SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 01/16/2008 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE 02/21/2008 AMOUNT CAT. UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER UOP QUANTITY: LINE BID BOND REQUIRED WITH BID SUBMISSION \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING WILL TAKE PLACE ON 1/30/2008 AT 11:00 AM IN THE PINECREST HOSPITAL CONFERENCE ROOM. PLEASE NOTE THAT THE PROJECT MANUAL AND DRAWINGS ARE AVAILABLE FROM BLACKWOOD ASSOCIATES, INC., 611 EAST PARK AVENUE, FAIRMONT, WV 26554. RECEIVED . 2009 MAR 27 P 1: 04 FURDIMENING DIVISION STATE OF WV 910-65 JB 0001 RENOVATION OF THE TB UNIT AT PINECREST HOSPITAL THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES IS REQUESTING QUOTATIONS TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR EQUIPMENT, SUPPLIES AND ANYTHING INCIDENTAL TO THE RENOVATION OF A TB UNIT AT PINECREST HOSPITAL, 105 SOUTH EISENHOWER DRIVE, BECKLEY, WV 25801 AS SPECIFIED IN THE PROJECT DRAWINGS AVAILABLE FROM BLACKWOOD ASSOCIATES, INC. 611 EAST PARK AVENUE, FAIRMONT, WV 26554. THERE WILL BE A MANDATORY, ON-SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE N - 872-6648 <u>3-27</u>-08 SIGNATURE 01 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TITLE 55-0611407 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

## GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125.00 registration fee.
- All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginla State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

#### **INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS**

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly Indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Fallure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

#### **SIGNED BID TO:**

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130



HODZWA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for

PSH80197

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

105 SOUTH EISENHOWER DRIVE

ROBERTA WAGNER

304-558-0067 HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES PINECREST HOSPITAL

BECKLEY, WV 25801

304-256-6614

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Multiplex, Inc. P. O. Box 505 Summersville, W.V. 26651

	C0000000000000000000000000000000000000	TERN	IS OF SALE		SHIP VIA		FÖ	В		FREIGHTTEF	ims .
DATE PRINTED						00	ENING	TIME	01:30	PM	
01/16/21 BID OPENING DATE:	000	02/21/3	8008		***************************************	BID UP		PRICE		AMOUN	T
LINE	CHEDI	NTITY  JLED AT	11:00 /REST HOS	ער אם אל	ANUARY	30, 200 NCE POI	)8. nm. FAI	LURE TO			
A O	TTENI IF THI	THIS E VENDO	R'S QUO	TATION.							
 	BUSIN SENT	ESS ON VIA USF	S, FAX,	COURIE	R OR E-	MAIL.	IN ORD	ER TO , NO			
	SUBST POSSI INQUI	ANTIVE BLE, E RIES T	MAIL QU	NS WILL ESTIONS	BE ANS	REFERRE	D. ADD	RESS			
	DEPAF PURCI	ASING Washin	NER OF ADMIN DIVISION GTON STI WV 253	REET, E							
		704-55			WA'eoA						·
	THE	ACCEPTANDED TO	BRAND/SPABLE LEV D REFLEC BRAND	T A PRE	FERENCI	E OR FA	VOR AN	Y BIDDIN			
	ALTE LITE INFO REJE	RNATES RATURE RMATIO CTION	AND SPI N FOR AL	CIFICATELL APPROXIMATELL APPRO	TIONS. RNATES HE STAT	FAILUF MAY BE E RESEI N BIDS	RE TO F GROUND RVES TH OR SPE	ROVIDE OS FOR HE RIGHT ECIFICAT			
SIGNATURE	IN The	ACCORDA 1	AUS WIT	SEE REVER	SE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND C	ONDITIONS	-6648 ADDRESS C	DATE	3-27	-08 ed above
TITLE PRES	VHEN F	V III	FEIN 50	5-06// , INSERT N	407 NAME AND	ADDRES	S IN SPAC	E ABOVE I	ABELE	D VENDO	PR'



MODZUCE

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

PSH80197

ROBERTA WAGNER

304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES PINECREST HOSPITAL 105 SOUTH EISENHOWER DRIVE

BECKLEY, WV 25801

304-256-6614

Multiplex, Inc. P. O. Box 505 Summersville, W.V. 26651

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Literaturi — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —		FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE SHIP VI		
01/16/2008	20 (01 (2008	BID OPENING TIME	01:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	02/21/2008  CAT ITEM NUM	BER UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LINE QUA	ANTITY LOP NO.		
VIRGI	NIA LEGISLATIVE RULES AND	REGULATIONS.	L Hillian
EXHIB	IT 5		
WITHI	E TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRA N 300 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER CEIVED.	CT IS TO BE PERFORME THE NOTICE TO PROCEE	מ
RIGHT	ELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT DOES TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIAL OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CANCER OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONT	TERIALS OR WORKMANSH	IP
WITH	THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE	BID AND CONTINUE	
HERE	IN.	CUALI	DAV
THE RATE TO W	RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTM S AS ESTABLISHED FOR RALEI EST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, E RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJE	GH COUNTY, PURSUANT T, SEQ. (PREVAILING CT)	
INTE REQU OR I	TRATION: ANY REFERENCES MEET FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXC JIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAIN IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF TAINING TO THIS CONTRACT AF	HED IN THIS CONTRACT OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMEN RE HEREBY DELETED.	NTS
WOR!	KERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR	R IS REQUIRED TO PRO OMPENSATION IF SUCCE	
A11	OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELO	W WILL BE A REQUIREM	ENT
СХХ		ENDOR SHALL FURNISH	
141	LAN LAN	TELEPHONEN I X72-66 4X	3-01-00
SIGNATURE (MT. F	Off. 1900.	ADDRESS	S CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFO COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

PSH80197

PAGE 4

ROBERTA WAGNER
304-558-0067

SH P

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
PINECREST HOSPITAL
105 SOUTH EISENHOWER DRIVE

BECKLEY, WV 25801

304-256-6614

Multiplex, Inc. P. O. Box 505 Summersville, W.V. 26651

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

FREIGHT TERMS FOB. SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 01/16/2008 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 02/21/2008 AMOUNT UNIT PRICE CAT ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY NOb LINE OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. | UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL ) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: | FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE THE SUCCESSFUL SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. IN LIEU OF A PERFORMANCE AND LABOR & MATERIAL BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCECPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. (XX)MAINTENANCE BOND: | A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 204-872-6648 SIGNATURE YS. ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



MODZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation PSH8019

PSH80197

address correspondence to attention of:

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES PINECREST HOSPITAL 105 SOUTH EISENHOWER DRIVE

BECKLEY, WV 25801

304-256-6614

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Multiplex, Inc. P. O. Box 505 Summersville, W.V. 26651

DATEPRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SALE		SHIP VIA		FOB.	FREIGHT FERMS
01/16/	*****					OBEI	NING TIME O	1:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:		02/21/	2008			UPE	UNIT-PRICE	AMOUNT
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNITAIGE	
			*************					
	TN ACC	JAAGGO	F WITH	WES	T VIRGINIA CODE	5-1	9-1 ET.,	
}	CEG	EVEDV	CONTRI	ACT F	UK CONZIKUCITOM'	KE	COMPINACIAON	
	1	- T T C 11	DEDATE	O TM	DBUAEWENI OK WYT	NIC	MARCE OF	1
1		LIGHT	1.1111	or TU	E COST IS MURE I	MAN	\$20100 UUD	'
	IN THE	CASE	OF ST	EEL O	NLY, WHERE THE C	0 0	OF SILLE IS	1
	MORE	THAN \$5	0,000	OR W	HERE MORE THAN I	FPT	DNLY ALUMINI	J M
	1	~~ ~~		MADILE	ite pomini en in i	in E	OKT 1 PP - C	[
	1		1 70 mm 1.414	COE	MACHINERY IIR PIJE	11 I T 14	EMI I DICALLEGA-	)
		~ ~	WILL COT!	TE NE	i buki ii: wukks sr	194 L L	DL 11712- 0.	
	<u> </u>	411	ING TREE IN	CIA	ICC NO CIFFI. UNI	JE 33	I III GOO! O.	
			140 1 1	сс ти	NAM SHILIIII UK EE		IIIMII TOJOGO	
	פאטפק	S OF ST	TEEL A	RE US	ED IN PUBLIC WOR	(V2	FKUJECIS:	
			-	TAILIM	GLASS OR STEEL	PRO	DUCTS MAY BE	
	I		4. TC 1	T11 C	MOCT OF UNMESTIL	FRL	ייי אי טוטטעו	
	<u> </u>	14110 - 44	COLIADI	r c	MCH CAST IS UNKI	こいろし	MANDER TI T.	<del></del> -
	·	D MODE	UTCUE	D THA	NN THE RID PRICE	- (r ∪r	I DICTOR INC.	<b>E</b>
			- T115	! name	TETTE ALUMINUM.	ロルム・	20 01 01 PP	ļ
	<u></u>	~ TO	pr CII	DDITE	IN AR PRIBULEU I	N A	SODO IMII EVI	
	1			IA TE A	NC 1112 - 1 NH 11 HY 1 N	C) UI	4T: [ [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ]	1
	DEPAR	TMENT	DF LAB	OR, I	OREIGN PRODUCTS JCTS ARE 30% OR	MORI	HIGHER IN	
	ONLY	IF DUM	FRIIC	PETC	MADE PRODUCTS.			
	1		1	i	1	1		
	TE. P	RIOR T	O THE	AWARI	OF A CONTRACT	וסאש	ER THE ABOVE	_
		OTONO	THE C	NDENIU.	TING DEFICER OF I	nc ·	SLEUDING OUT	
		*** ** * * * ***	THAT T		EYTOTO A KIB FU	KI L	TVE LOWERSH	
	10		I ACC F	ודס פוו	FFI THAI IS KEAS	OINA	BLC WILD COURT	
			DEALE	T T	OMESTIC PRODUCTS N WRITING, A REE	VIAL	DWITON WILD	
	h-nuc	TTOM T	M TUE	INWE	SIT RID FUR SUCH	ויו טוע	COLIC LIGORA	rs.
	iar r s	TENDODE	MILCT	TUNT	CIATE IN THEIR BY	L JL	L INE I WILL	
	SUPPI	YING F	DREIGH	ALU	MINUM, GLASS OR	STE	EL.	
						1		
	REV.	3/88						
	1		1	SEEF	REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND	пайос	IONS	ATE 0 - 7 4 -
SIGNATURE	( + II)	Tr La	7 <i>/</i> }		TELEPHONE	U- 8	772-6648 B	ATE 3-27-08
TITLE	M HO	11/1/10	FEIN ~	= A			ADDRESS CHAI	IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
TITLE PRES	DEN	1	5	<u> </u>	611407 RT NAME AND ADDRES	SIN		
W	HEN RE	SPONDIN	G 10 KM	w, inde	IN I MAIME MIND MODULE	- 114		



Request for Quotation

PSH80197

PAGE

\_\_\_\_

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES PINECREST HOSPITAL 105 SOUTH EISENHOWER DRIVE

BECKLEY, WV 25801

304-256-6614

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Multiplex, Inc. P. O. Box 505 Summersville, W.V. 26653

DATE PRINT		TER	AS OF SAL		SHIP VIA	<u> </u>		
01/16/	2008	02/21/	2008		BID	OPE	NING TIME 01	L:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:				CAT	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
LINE	QUAI	VIIIY	UOP	NÖ.	HEDITAGNIDET.			
			ļ					
	EXHIBI	T 9						
				o- 0	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	n F	CONSTRUCTION	
	NOTICE	FUK I	SSUAN	LE &	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT			
i I	{	T ADDE				1		
	THE AR	CHITEC	T/ENG	INEER	AND/OR AGENCY S	HAL	L BE REQUIRED	
	TO ART	ne RV	THE F	OLLOW	ING SCHEDULE IN	1722	OTMG	
	CONSTR	RUCTION	PROJ	ECT A	DDENDA FOR STATE	AG	ENCIES:	
	l		ļ	l	ł	i		
	(1)	THE ARC	HITEC	T/ENG	INEER SHALL PREF IES THAT HAVE PR	DCII	RED DRAWINGS	
	AND A	LIST	F ALL	PARI	THE PROJECT.	HE	ADDENDUM	
	1		L DE	LODE	Wonen in the Buy	IEK -	IN THE STATE	
1	DUDGUA	ACTNC T	コンエソエ	INN.	THE ARCHITECT/EN	(IGTV	IEEK SHALL ALS	0
	SEND	A COPY	OF TH	E ADI	ENDUM TO THE STA	TE	AGENCY FOR	
	WHICH	THE CO	NTRAC	TIS	ISSUED.			
	[		1	1	1	1		
	(2)	THE BUY	ER SH	ALL	END THE ADDENDU	EYT	TEND THE BID	
	INTER	ESTED F	ARTIE	SANI	, IF NECESSARY, ENDUM SHOULD BE	REC	EIVED BY THE	
	DPENI	NG DAIL	Enus	TEEN A ADI	(14) DAYS PRIOR	TO	THE BID	
	BUYER	NG DATI	4 FOOT	LELI	C14, DATE THE			
	1		Į.					
	(3)	ALL ADI	DENDA	SHOUL	D BE FORMALLY A	CKN	DWLEDGED BY AL	_L
	BIDDE	RS AN	SUI	3MITTI	ED TO THE SIA	I E	PUKCHASING	
	DIVIS		THE	1			LATIONS	
•	THAT	APPLY	TO	THE	ORIGINAL BIDDI	FNT	THE ONLY	
	SHALL	ALSO	APPLY	EOP	N ADDENDUM DOCUM AN ADDENDUM THAT	ıs	ISSUED FOR T	HE
	EXCEP	DHDDUC	F OF	CHANE	ING A BID OPENIN	G T	IME AND/OR	
	DATE.		_					
	12.							
	REV.	11/96	1					
			}					
	1	/) /l	1	SEEF	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	ONDIT	IONS	=
SIGNATURE	1114	alt-	KNED		TELEPHONE	304.	-872-6648 PA	5-01-00
TITLE DOCE	M	<u> </u>	FEIN C	<u>-</u> 1	1011407		ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
TKES!	DEN	)		$\frac{0.00}{0.00}$	RT NAME AND ADDRES	SIN		
·W	HEN RES	SHONDING	a IUKh	ひ, いろう	IL I MAINE HIND MODULO	<b>→</b> 13.4.	w	



ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Multiplex, Inc. P. O. Box 505 Summersville, W.V. 26651

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES PINECREST HOSPITAL 105 SOUTH EISENHOWER DRIVE

BECKLEY, WV 25801

304-256-6614

DATE PRINT	en .	TERI	VIS OF SALI	:	SI	IP VIA		F.O.B		FREIGHT	TEAMS
01/16/							POEM	THE TIME	01.	30PM	
BID OPENING DATE:		02/21/	2008				OPEN	ING TIME	01		TNUC
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM	NUMBER		UNITAGE			
-							l			•	
	EXHIB]	T 10									
	ADDENI	DUM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT				l		
1	1			l	3	or TUE E	0 1 0	ITNC CHEC	KED		
	I HER	BY ACK	NOWLE	DGE R	ADE THE	OF THE F	RY RE	VISIONS	TO		
	ADDENI	DUM(S) npnsal.	PLAN	S AND	OR SPE	CIFICATI	ON, E	ETC.			
		J, JOAL,						•			
	ADDEN	DUM NOS	i :								
	NO. 1		V								
	10. 1	•					1				
	NO. 2	•									
	NO 2		1								· ·
	NO. 3	•									
	NO. 4				• • • • •						
	ļ.,		1								
	NO. 5								oc TU	_	
	I UND	ERSTAN	D THA	FAI	LURE TO	CONFIRM	THE	RECEIPI	UF IRI S.	1	•
	ADDEN	(S) MUDI	MAY	BE CA	USE FUR	REJECTI	וט אונ	1112 22			
	VEND	R MUST	CLEA	RLY U	NDERSTA	ND THAT	ANY V	ERBAL			
{			- mar 44	AME O	DI ACCIIM	1 III 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	MADE	DONLING	ANY TVES	,	•
	OBAL	DISCUS	SITON	HELD	BETWEEN	VENDOR'	SKE	ONLY THE			
			TOCH	EID TH	MRTTTN	IG ANU AU	ו עובע	O THE			
	SPEC	FICATI	ONS B	Y AN	OFFICIA	L ADDEND	UM IS	BINDING	·		
		A.1	No de	10							
		W	10/	1/150	件		SIGNA	ATURE			
	Art	Poff, P	reside	nt	144-1 orr	Tng		4 5157			
}				. Mu	Tilibiex'	Inc.	COMPA	ANY			
	1										
		$\Delta M$	ή	SEE	REVERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS AND			DATE	3-27	-D8
SIGNATURE	ant	Hell	Kes			30	1-87	2-664	S ON A NO	ES TO BE NO	
TITLE DR	FSINI	=16+	FEIN 5	5-0	611407	)					
	HEN RE	SPONDIN	Ġ TO RE	Q, INSI	ERT NAME	AND ADDRE	SS IN S	SPACE ABOV	C LADE	CCD ACIAD	<b>0</b> , (



# Request for Quotation

PSH80197

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ROBERTA WAGNER

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
PINECREST HOSPITAL
105 SOUTH EISENHOWER DRIVE

BECKLEY, WV

304-256-6614

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Multiplex, Inc. P. O. Box 505 Summersville, W.V. 26651

DATEPRINTED	TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/16/2008			RTD	OPENIN	G TIME O	1:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	02/21/	2008	ITEM NUMBER		INIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LINE	DUANTITY	LIOP CAT NO	TEWNOVIDER			
. 0	3/11/08	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		TE		
REV	. 11/96					
			TORS LICENSE			
PER STA LIC LIC MAD CAP	SONS DESITE MUST FENSING BOENSE. AFE BY CONT	IRING TO PE BE LICENSED DARD IS EMP PLICATIONS TACTING THE	DE 21-11-2 REQUESTORM CONTRACT  THE WEST VIOUERED TO ISSUES  FOR A CONTRACT  WEST VIRGINIA  ING 3, ROOM 31  14) 558-7890.	RGINIA C E THE CC TORS LIC	CONTRACTOR INTRACTORS CENSE MAY IN OF LABO	B R
חמפו	CPECTIVE	IA STATE CO BIDDER TO BER ON THE	DE 21-11-11 RE INCLUDE THE CO IR BID.	QUIRES A	ANY RS	
ВІГ	DER TO C	1 (				
CON	ITRACTORS	NAME:	Multiplex,.Inc		•••••	
1		LICENSE N	1			• • •
cni	ov of THE	FUL BIDDER IR CONTRAC ORDER/CONT	WILL BE REQUIS TORS LICENSE PI RACT	RED TO F	URNISH A ISSUANCE	OF
		1	PPLICABLE LAW			
AN	D REGULAT	TIONS, AND ST FOR QUOT S THE SOLE	THE CODE, PURCH THE INFORMATIO TATION" ISSUED AUTHORITY GOVE	BY THE F	PURCHASING HIS	
	$\triangle$ $at$	SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AT	ID CONDITIONS	20 ( 1 // 6	DATE 3-27-08
SIGNATURE (U.T.	Poll	Pres.		304-8	72-6648	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
TITLE DOFFID	- M	FEIN 55	-0611407			NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



## Request for Quotation

PSH80197

PAGE 9

NDDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A TENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES PINECREST HOSPITAL 105 SOUTH EISENHOWER DRIVE

BECKLEY, WV 25801

304-256-6614

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Multiplex, Inc. P. O. Box 505 Summersville, W.V. 26651

D1/16/2008  BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM  BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM  LINE QUANTITY UGP CAT TEMNUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT  PROCUREMENT.  ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO	
PROCUREMENT.  ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS ANY OTHER SOURCE, PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS	
PROCUREMENT.  ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS	
ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS	
ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WITCH SOURCES AS	
ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WITCH SOURCES AS	
THE THE THE THE PRESENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF TH	
DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND STATE	
EFFECT.	
BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES	
CALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER.	
REV. 1/2005	
REV. 17200	
NOTICE	
A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO:	
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION	
PURCHASING DIVISION	
BUILDING 15	[
2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130	1
PLEASE NOTE: A CONVENIENCE COPY WOULD BE APPRECIATED.	1
THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED:	
THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAT MOT BE SOMETHING	1
SEALED BID	
BUYER:RW/FILE 22	
REQ. NO.:	
THE CONTROL OF THE CO	
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE AL COLUMN FILE.  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE 304 - 872 - 6648 DATE 3-87-08	
SIGNATURE 15 WAS. 304-87d-66948 5-87-68  ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOV	=



#### Request for Quotation

PSH80197

PAGE

\*\*\*\*\*ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION:OF

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES PINECREST HOSPITAL 105 SOUTH EISENHOWER DRIVE

BECKLEY, WV 25801

304-256-6614

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Multiplex, Inc. P. O. Box 505

Summersville, W.V. 26651

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHII	VIA		FØB		PHEIGHT 1 Entires
01/16/		02/21/	2000			BID	OPE	ING TIME	01	:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	02/21/ NTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM N	IUMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
LINE	gun			NO					200000000000000000000000000000000000000	
	BID OF	PENING	DATE:		2/21/	/2008				
	BID UE	PENTNG	TIME:		1:30	PM				
Į.	1		l	ł			TC	NECESSARY	,	
	PLEASE	PROVI	DE A	FAX N	NG YOUR	BID:	13	NECESSARY		
}	ונט כטו		14-872							
			14-0/2	F						
	DIEVE	- PRINT	nR T	YPE N	AME OF	PERSON TO	co	NTACT		·
	CONCE	RNING T	HIS C	UOTE:						
		A	rt Pof	f, Pr	sident		.		<del></del>	
	-									
						•		•		·
			1					•		
								, T	OTAI	: \$ 1,433,600." Thorround
	****	* THIS	IS	THE E	ND OF RF	Q PSH80	119	This tre th	Ann C	thornand
			on	e yn	lleon &	our runa	uleci	thirty th	/CCC	
	}		\ \Qu	4 nu	npueel a	CON				
}	1	_		J.,,,,,,	NI THO 11	ATE NO	4	DEO	DOT	
		DE	puci	IVE I	TUIERN	$A \in \mathcal{U}$		ب ها میبار د	ndin	\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
		Δ	nlo 11 N	utdred	Minety	one you	sjam	a give nu	HULL	dound
	ļ	9	il is		0			V		(1) (1) = (2) = (3)
		n	SOLKT	-WE	ALTERA	JATE NO	. 2	DE.	DU CT	(\$ 105,700.°°)
	1.	U		and	od lian.	Thornand	$M_{o}$	ven hund	vda	\$ 105,700.00\
		_	<u>gre i</u>	Mico	in fine	TIUNIMI	100	OIT TWO IS		
	1						1			
		-/1	70	SEE	 REVERSE SIDE	OR TERMS AND C	ONDIT	IONS	. Inatt	2 20 2 5
SIGNATURE	IFA	1/r I	701			TELEPHONE	304	-872.666	18	3-22-08
TITLE DOS	IN EN	<del>////</del>	FEIN C	35-0	61140-	7		ADDRESS	CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
L YKES	HEN RE	SPONDIN	G TO RE	Q, INSI	RT NAME A	AND ADDRES	SIN	SPACE ABOVE	LABE	LED 'VENDOR'

#### 1. GENERAL INFORMATION:

- The West Virginia Department of Health & Human Resources is requesting a quotation to provide all labor, equipment, supplies and anything incidental to the renovation of a TB Unit at Pinecrest Hospital, 105 South Eisenhower Drive, Beckley, WV 25801 as specified in the project drawings available from Blackwood Associates, Inc., 611 East Park Avenue, Fairmont, WV 26554.
- 1.2 All work will be in compliance with the Fire Marshall regulations and all other building codes and industry standards. Final payment will be withheld if any portion of this overall project is not 100% complete. The award will be made to the overall low bid that complies with the specifications.
- 1.3 There will be a mandatory on-site prebid conference scheduled at 11:00 AM on January 30, 2008 in the Pinecrest Hospital conference room.

#### 2. BIDDER REQUIREMENTS:

- 2.1 It is the bidder's responsibility to verify all field conditions and limitations prior to bidding. It is also the vendor's responsibility to notify the West Virginia Department of Health & Human Resources in writing, of conditions detrimental to proper and timely completion of the demolition. Do not proceed until nonconforming conditions have been corrected.
- All qualified bidder, being familiar with and understanding the bidding documents and also having examined the site and being familiar with all local conditions affecting the project hereby propose to furnish all labor, material, equipment, and supplies and to perform the work in accordance with the bidding documents within the time set forth below.

#### 3. SCOPE OF WORK:

The overall intent of this project is to renovate and construct a new TB Unit at Pinecrest Hospital per the project drawings available from Blackwood Associates, Inc., 611 East Park Avenue, Fairmont, WV 26554

#### 4. INSPECTION:

Contractor shall inspect existing conditions governing this work before bidding to determine conditions and extent of work required. No allowance will be made subsequently on behalf of the contractor for any error or negligence on his part in connection with this requirement.

The Contractor shall inspect all elements subject to movement or damage prior to commencing work.

## 5. SHOP DRAWINGS:

5 1 Per the project drawings available from Blackwood Associates, Inc., 611 East Park Avenue, Fairmont, WV 26554

## 6. TEMPORARY FACILITIES:

- The Owner will provide normal electrical and water supply from the currently installed respective system in the main facility for the use of the contractor. However, the Owner provides no guarantee or warranty as to the systems condition or capabilities. The Contractor shall assure himself that the system is adequate for his requirements or supply additional temporary utility service at his own expense.
- Any damage to the electrical or water system of the main facility resulting from misuse or abuse to the existing system shall be repaired or replaced by the contractor at no expense to the owner.

## 7. COORDINATION OF WORK:

- 7.1 The Contractor shall coordinate with the maintenance supervisor for the proper relation of the work to the building structure and to the employees therein. In the event of conflict the building maintenance supervisor shall prevail
- 7.2 The Contractor shall take all necessary precautions to protect the interior of the building from debris, dust or any residue occurring from the scope of work.
- 7 3 The Contractor shall provide the Owner with a schedule of work seven calendar days prior to the start of the work. The Owner shall be notified of any variances to the work schedule two (2) working days prior to the change.

## **8. WARRANTY: (GUARANTEE)**

- The Contractor shall warrant to the Owner all materials and equipment will be new, and that all work will be of good quality, free from faults and defects in conformance with the contract documents. All work not conforming to these requirements may be considered defective.
- 8.2 All materials and equipment shall be of current year production of manufacturer and manufactured for commercial usage. Used, reconditioned or remanufactured equipment is not acceptable

- 8.3 Insurance Requirements: The vendor, as an independent contractor, is solely liable for the acts and omissions of its employees and agents. The vendor shall provide proof of insurance at the time the contract is awarded. The vendor shall maintain and furnish proof of coverage of liability insurance for loss, damage, or injury (including death) of third parties arising from acts and omissions on the part of the vendor, its agents and employees in the following amounts:
  - 1 For bodily injury (including death): \$500,000.00 per person, a minimum of \$1,000,000 00 per occurrence.
  - 2 For property damage: A minimum of \$1,000,000.00 per occurrence.

#### 9. PERMITS:

9.1 The Contractor shall secure and pay for the building permit and for all other permits, governmental fees and licenses which are necessary for the proper execution and completion of the work as specified.

#### 10. CLEAN UP:

10.1 The Contractor shall keep the work area as clean as possible during the entire progress of work, and shall be responsible to remove all debris and rubbish from the work site.

#### 11. WAGE RATES:

11.1 The Contractor and any sub-contractors shall pay the higher of the U.S. Department of Labor Minimum wage rates or of the West Virginia Department of Labor wage rates as established for Raleigh County pursuant to West Virginia Code 21-5-1, et seq. West Virginia Department of Labor Wage Rates are available at website:

<a href="http://www.wvsos.com/adlaw/wagerates/building06.htm">http://www.wvsos.com/adlaw/wagerates/building06.htm</a>

## 12. PAYMENT SCHEDULE:

- 12.1 Based on a monthly progress payment schedule, the Contractor shall submit to the Architect one original invoice AIA Document G702 and G703 for the contracted work performed during the previous 30 day period subject to a 10% retainage. The Architect shall review and approve the invoice and send it to the owner for payment.
- The Owner reserves the right to refuse payment in the event the completed work is not in accordance with industry standards or substandard in any way, or, if the amount requested is not within the agreed

upon terms of the contract...

#### 13. TERM OF WORK:

13.1 All work shall be complete within 300 calendar days upon receipt of the Notice to Proceed.

## 14. DELAYS AND EXTENSION OF TIME:

14.1 If the Contractor is delayed at any time in the progress of the work by any act or neglect of the Owner or by any employee of the Owner, or by any separate contractor employed by the Owner, or by changes in the work, or by labor disputes, fire, unusual delay in transportation, adverse weather conditions not reasonably anticipated, unavoidable casualties, or any other cause which the Owner determines may justify the delay, then the contract time may be extended by written approval of the Owner.

## 15. TOOLS AND EQUIPMENT STORAGE:

15.1 Contractor may set a trailer or temporary storage building on the site for all equipment and tools. The Contractor is responsible for his tools, equipment and materials

#### **16. SAFETY EQUIPMENT:**

16 1 The Contractor shall provide safety barriers around work areas where heavy equipment may be in operation when placing materials in the building or as required by OSHA.

#### 17. DAMAGES:

17.1 Any damages occurring to the parking lot resulting from the contractor's performance of this work shall be the responsibility of the contractor to repair at his expense, either by using his own forces or that of an approved sub-contractor. The repair method and finished product will be subject to the approval of the owner.

## 18. SCHEDULE OF BID RESPONSES:

18.1 Bidders shall submit one lump-sum bid for all the work under all the terms and conditions as described in the bidding document.

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA **Purchasing Division**

## PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law, or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/ admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

· _					
Vendor's Name:	Multiplex, Inc.	DAD		2/44/00	
Authorized Signatu	Multiplex, Inc.  Te: Art Poff, vised 04/15/07/	President	b Date:_	3/11/08	And the second s
Burchasing Affidavit (Re	vised 04/15/07)	1109400			

Bid Form	an agai sanahan kabanasa daga kanah sami sakat kapangan padah gapan kapan sakar kaban dagasak kaban
Renovation of TB Unit at Pinecrest Hospital	
Bid Proposal of Multiplex, Inc.  (hereafter called "Bidder") organized and existing under the laws of the West Virginia	e State of and doing business as
* A Corporation  (*Insert "A Corporation", "A Partnership", or "An Individual")	the de "Outer or"\

To the West Virginia Department of Health and Human Resources (hereafter called "Owner"):

The Bidder, in compliance with your Notice to Contractors soliciting bonafide bids for the Renovation of TB Unit at Pinecrest Hospital, Beckley, West Virginia, having examined the Bidding Documents and the site of the proposed work, and being familiar with all of the conditions surrounding the construction of the Project including the availability of materials and labor, hereby proposes to provide all labor, materials, tools and equipment necessary to complete the construction of the Project in accordance with the Bidding Documents (of which this Bid Form is a part), within the time set forth herein, and at the prices stated below.

The Contractor hereby agrees to commence work on the Project on or before a date to be specified in a written "Notice to Proceed" of the Owner. The Contractor agrees to fully complete the Renovation of TB Unit at Pinecrest Hospital in 300 calendar days. The Contractor also agrees, for each calendar day of delay in completion of the Project beyond the stated length construction period to be liable for and pay to the Owner liquidated damages in the amount of \$750.00 per day, subject to allowances for delays beyond the control of the Contractor, all reasons for delays properly documented and verified.

The Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following Addenda:

#1 1/31/08 #2 2/13/08 #3 2/21/08 #4 3/10/08 #5 3/14/08

BASE BID PROPOSAL: The Bidder agrees to complete all Base Bid Proposal work on the Project, as required by the Bidding Documents for the following Sum:

One Million From hundred thirty three thousand (\$ 1,433,600.00)

Aix hundred dollars (Show amount in both words and figures)

In the event of a discrepancy between the wording of the Base Bid amount and the figure of the Base Bid amount, the wording shall govern.

Bid Form
Page 1 of 3
Renovation of TB Unit at Pinecrest Hospital

Deductive Alternate No. 1: Omit Medical Gas System and associated power in its entirety. See	د دوندین ۱۳۵
One Mandred No. 1. Offit Medical Geographical Drawings.  One Mandred Nimety One Thomas Jule - DEDUCT(\$ 191, 500.00)  (Show amount in both Words and figures)	
Deductive Alternate No. 2: Omit roof replacement.  One hundred first thousand figures  (Show amount in both words and figures)  In the event of a discrepancy between the wording of the Alternate amount(s) and the figure of the	
In the event of a discrepancy between the working shall govern.  Alternate amounts(s), the wording shall govern.	
UNIT PRICES:  The Unit Prices shall determine the value of extra Work or changes in the Work, as applicable.  They shall be considered complete and shall include all material and equipment, labor, installation costs, overhead, and profit. Unit prices shall be used uniformly for additions or deductions.	
A. Unit Price No. 1 – Asbestos Abatement	
Description: Unit Prices for asbestos abatement / disposal should any asbestos- containing materials be identified after project commences, according to Appendix 1 "Asbestos Abatement":	
Unit Price 1a. Floor tile (without mastic): \$6.50/ Square Foot	
Unit Price 1b. Floor tile (with mastic): \$6/50/ Square Foot	
Unit Price 1c Window Glazing: \$16.38/ Linear Foot	
Unit Price 1d. Roofing: \$/ Square Foot	
Unit Price 1e. Pipe Insulation \$ 17.79 / Linear Foot	
Unit Price 1f. Duct Wrap: \$ 13.71 / Square Foot	
Unit Price 1g. Plaster \$ 16.35 / Square Foot	
B. Unit Price No. 2 - Plaster Patching	
Description: Patch and repair existing exposed plaster walls and ceilings where damage or cracked.  \$/ Square Foot	d

Bid Form Page 2 of 3 Renovation of TB Unit at Pinecrest Hospital

C. U	nit Price No. 3 – Roof Deck Replacement						
(	Description:	Remove and replace existing damaged or defective roof decking with metal					
•	decking.	\$	34.19	/ Square Foot			
UNIT PE RESPO	RICES INDI NSIVE	CATED ABOV	E AAILE IVEGO		OF THE ALTERNATES AND G CONSIDERED NON-		
discretion is the in lowest f	on, include A Itent of the C Base Bid am	Owner to award Sount minus the	I a contract or Deductive A	the basis of lowest E Iternate as may solely	the Owner may, at its own further understands that it ase Bid amount or the benefit the Owner.		
The Bidder has enclosed a Bid Bond for not less than 5% of the bid proposal price indicated above.							
Upon receipt of written Notice of the acceptance of this bid, the Bidder agrees to promptly furnish, within 15 calendar days of Notice, satisfactory Performance and Labor and Material Payment Bonds in the amount of the Contract Price.							
	ctfully subm		ltiplex, Ir	nc.			
				m Name)	,		
Contractor's WV License Number: WV000523  (Pursuant to the WV Contractor Licensing Act 1991, 21-11-11)							
By:	Art Poff	, President	(Sign	ature & Title)	06202		
WV B	usiness Reg	istration Numb	er:		06382		
Busine SEAL	ess Address (If Bid is by	a Corporation		sville, WV 26651			

Bid Form Page 3 of 3 Renovation of TB Unit at Pinecrest Hospital

#### AFFIDAVIT OF NON-COLLUSION

# THIS AFFIDAVIT IS TO BE FILLED OUT AND EXECUTED BY THE BIDDER: IF THE BID IS MADE BY A CORPORATION, THEN BY ITS PROPERLY AUTHORIZED AGENT

State of West Virginia, County of Raleigh:	
Art Poff, President	
(Name of Authorized Individual Making Bid)	
residing at <u>5 Joseph Square</u> Summersville, WV 26651	_, being duly
sworn does depose and say thatMultiplex, Inc. (Give Name of Bidder or Bidders)	
5 Joseph Square Summersville, WV 26651	
(Business Address)	
N/A	, and,
N/A	
(Give Names and Addresses of All Other Persons, Firms or Corporations Interes	ted in the Bid.)
persons interested with sharing in the profits of the herein contained Bid; that the	erson or
made without any connection or interest in the profits thereof with any other person any bid or proposal for said work; that said bid is on our part, in all respects fair a collusion or fraud; and also that no member of, head of any department or Burea employee therein, or any employee of the State of West Virginia is directly or interested therein.	and without au. or
(Signature of Authorized Individual Making Bid)	
Subscribed and sworn to this tay of day of	, 20 <u></u> ,
before Marx aw Kisere	
Mary Ann Kiser (Notary Public)	•
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRIGINIA MARY ANN KISER 706 CAROLINE AVE. SUMMERSVILLE, WV 26651 My commission expires December 27, 2014	

Agency
REQ.P.O# <u>RFQ PSH80197</u>

#### **BID BOND**

of Summersville	. WV	undersigned, Multiplex, Inc. , as Principal, and United States Surety Company
of Timonium ,MD		a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
		n, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia as Oblinee, in the penal	sum ofFive Percent of	f Amount Bid (\$ 5% ) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and s	severally bind ourselves	s, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
violi and trail, to a control of		
The Condition of the above oblig	jation is such that where	eas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid	d or proposal, attached	hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
RFQ #PSH80197 - Renovaton of TB	Unit at Pinecrest Hos	spital - According to Plans & Specifications
NOW THEREFORE,		
(a) If said bid shall be rejected,	Or Land the Principal shall	enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
that have a start to the start of the start	and incurance required	by the hid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
t and at his the encontance of	eaid hid then this oblige	ation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
force and effect. It is expressly understood exceed the penal amount of this obligation	og and agreed that the t n as herein stated.	liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereafied shall, in he stand
The Surety, for the value receive	ed, hereby stipulates an	nd agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no ch the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
way impaired or affected by any extension waive notice of any such extension.	If Of the time within which	in the obliges may accept out that and a series, and the
		we will not their bonds and souls, and such of them as are cornerations
		ereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
		ese presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
21st day of February	,	
Di di l'Organita Caol		Multiplex, Inc.
Principal Corporate Seal		(Name of Principal)
		By Clot Holl, Hour.
		(Must be President or
		Vice President)
		Art Poff, President
		(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal		United States Surety Company
-		(Name of Surety)
		May - 4h /
		By: Megran John Mar
		Gregory T. Gordon, WV Resident Agent Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

## UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY

Power of Attorney Number

63282

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That United States Surety Company (the "Company"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Maryland, does hereby constitute and appoint: Patricia Ann Fincke, Gregory T. Gordon, Larry D. Kerr, Allan L. McVey, Patricia A. Moye, Kimberly J. Wilkinson

of the City of Charleston, State of West Virginia, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, to sign its name as surety to, and to execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, undertakings, contracts and other written instruments in the nature thereof of the Company in its business of providing suretyship; guaranteeing the performance of contracts; and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law, subject to the following limitations:

No single bond shall obligate the Company in excess of the sum of Three Million Dollars (\$3,000,000).

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following Resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of United States Surety Company on the 29th day of July, 1996.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, United States Surety Company has caused these presents to be signed by its proper officers, and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed this 28th day of June, 2007.

STATE OF MARYLAND
BALTIMORE COUNTY

On this 28th day of June, A. D. 2007, before me personally came Richard E. Klein, President of the United States Surety Company, with both of whom I am personally acquainted, who being by me severally duly sworn, said, that view, they aid, Richard E. Klein and Carol T. Nevin were respectively the President and Assistant Secretary of the United States Surety Company, the corporational schools in high whole the care of Attorney.

(Signed)

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission expires the 15th day in May, 2010.

RESOLVED, that in connection with the surety insurance business of the Company, all bonds, undertakings, contracts and other instruments relating to said business may be signed, executed, and acknowledged by persons or entities appointed as Attorney(s)-in-Fact pursuant to any Power of Attorney issued in accordance with these resolutions ("Powers of Attorney"). All Powers of Attorney(s)-in-Fact pursuant to any Power of Attorney issued in accordance with these resolutions ("Powers of Attorney"). All Powers of Attorney(s)-in-Fact pursuant to any Power of Attorney issued in accordance with these resolutions ("Powers of Attorney").

RESOLVED, that in connection with the surety insurance business of the Company, all bonds, undertakings, contracts and other instruments relating to said business may be signed, executed, and acknowledged by persons or entities appointed as Attorney(s)-in-Fact pursuant to any Power of Attorney issued in accordance with these resolutions ("Powers of Attorney"). All Powers of Attorney for and on behalf of the Company shall be executed in the name and on behalf of the Company, either by the Chair, the President, a Vice President jointly with the Secretary or an Assistant Secretary, under their respective designations. The signature of such officers may be engraved, printed or lithographed. The signatures of such officers and the seal of the Company may be also be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Attorney(s)-in-Fact, for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof. Subject to any limitations set forth therein and unless such Power of Attorney is subsequently never of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company, and any such Power of Attorney so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is validly attached.

RESOLVED, that Attorney(s)-in-Fact shall have the power and authority, subject to the terms and limitations of the Power of Attorney issued to them and unless subsequently revoked, to execute and deliver on behalf of the Company and to attach the seal of the Company to any and all bonds and undertakings, and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such instrument executed by such Attorney(s)-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the Company's Chair, the President, a Vice President, and sealed and attested to by the Corporate Secretary or an Assistant Secretary.

I, Carol T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary of United States Surety Company, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true excerpt from the Resolution of the said Company as adopted by its Board of Directors on the 29th day of July, 1996, and that this Resolution is in full force and effect.

I, the undersigned Assistant Secretary of United States Surety Company, do hereby certify that the foregoing Power of Attorney is in full force and affect and has not been revoked.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and the seal of United States Surety Company on this 2/5/

rin, Assistant Secretary